

Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life • www.portlandmaine.gov

Penny St. Louis Littell- Director of Planning and Urban Development Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

February 23, 2010

Olivia Bruzek 112 Salem Street #2 Portland, ME 04102

RE: 29 Payson Street – 066A-C-008 – R-5 Residential Zone

Dear Ms. Bruzek.

I am in receipt of your request for a determination concerning the current use of the property located at 29 Payson Street.

On August 7, 2003 the owner of the property went to the Zoning Board of Appeals to request a use change of the property from two residential dwelling units to a single family with a davcare use for up to 12 children on the first floor. The Board granted the appeal. A building permit for the change of use was then granted on October 2, 2003. The use of the building was technically changed at that time. The use of the building became a single family with a day care for up to 12 children. The previous use and any rights to the previous use were extinguished at that time. Subsequently the same owner of the property applied for and was granted a permit dated January 12, 2004 to add a 7' x7' shed on the property stating the use to be a single family with a daycare for up to 12 children. There have been no other permits either applied for or granted at this location. I have included copies of the approved permits for your record.

The legal use of the property as determined by Zoning is a single family with a daycare for up to 12 children. Separate permits are required for a change of use other than the currently approved use for a single family with a daycare for 12 children. All subsequent uses shall meet all of the requirements of the R-5 residential zone in which this property is located. Any previously approved uses do not have any "grandfathered" status.

You have the right to appeal my decision. If you wish to exercise your right to appeal, you have 30 days from the date of this letter in which to appeal. If you should fail to do so, my decision is binding and not subject to appeal. Please contact this office for the necessary paperwork that is required to file an appeal. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at 874-8695.

Very truly yours. h

Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

Room 315 - 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX:(207) 874-8716 - TTY:(207) 874-3936

₹, 2/18 /2010 MARGE -Olivia Bruzek • 112 Salem Street • Portlan THANK YOU AGAIN FOR ALL YOUR HELP! I WILL BE OUT OF TOWN TODAY, THU 2/18 + FRI 2/19 - MAY Marge Schmuckal I ASK THAT YOUR ASSISTANT Zoning Manager/Administrator City of Portland Planning & Urban Development Dept. E-MAIL OR FAX THE LETTER? 398 Congress Street, Room 308 THANK YOU! Portland, ME 04101 -orivia olivia. bruzek@ gmail. com RE: Use of property located at 29 Payson Street, Portland, $\frac{1}{4}$ 972 - 353 - 1715 (Fax)

February 17th, 2010

Ms Marge,

I would like to obtain a document in the form of a written letter, stating that the property located at 29 Payson Street, Portland, Maine 04102 (Book and Page NCFY09), owned by Jennifer Kim Leonard, is under the current zoning in the City of Portland classified for use as a "single family home with daycare". 6 Acc = 6

Enclosed is a check for \$150.00 to cover the fee for obtaining this letter. Please don't hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Thank you,

//// _ 2/17/2010

Olivia Bruzek 112 Salem Street #2 Portland, ME 04102 207-632-1415 (mobile phone) 207-662-5083 (work)

RECEIVED

FEB 1 8 2010

Dept. of Building Inspections City of Portland Maine

•	•	Suilding or Use H el: (207) 874-8703,			03-1134	hCT 0	2 200	066A C	008001
ocation of Constr		Owner Name;			Address:		6.10	Phone:	
29 Payson St		Kamenides Jen	nifer	29 Pa	yson St				
lusiness Name:	· · · <u>-</u>	Contractor Name:			ctor Address:			Phone	
.essee/Buyer's Na		Phone:		Permit	Туре:				Zonej
				Char	nge of Use -	Dwellings			KS
Past Use:		Proposed Use:		Permit	Fee:	Cost of Wo		CEO District:	7
Two family wit	h one unit for	Conditional Us	e: Single Family		\$30.00		\$0.00	3	_
daycare up to si		w/Daycare up		FIRE	_	Approved Denied	Use G R3 Occur	3 CCTION: roup: pareg condit pareg condition pareg condita pareg condition pareg condition	No constru 199
Proposed Project I	-							Dava Ia	Jala
Change of Use:	Single Family w/	Daycare up to 12 chi	ldren	Signat		4.mm	Signat	mrex WO 10	402
				PEDE	STRIAN ACT	-		(14
				Action	n: 🗌 Appro	oved A	pproved v	w/Conditions	Denied
				Signat	ure:			Date:	
Permit Taken By:	Da	ate Applied For:	· · · ·		Zonin	g Approv	val		
kwd	(09/17/2003							
	t application does		Special Zone or R	eviews	Zon	ing Appeal		Historic Pre	servation
Applicant(Federal Ru		pplicable State and	Shoreland		Varian	ce		Not in Distri	ict or Landmark
	ermits do not inclu lectrical work.	ude plumbing,	- Wetland		🗌 Miscel	lancous		Does Not Re	equire Review
3. Building p		work is not started	Flood Zone		Condit	ional Use		Requires Re	view
False infor	mation may invalid stop all work.		Subdivision		🗌 Interpr	etation	-	Approved 0	
	•		Site Plan		Appro 97	ved with	- and		/Conditions

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

City of Portland, Maine - H	Building or Use Permit	-	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 04101 Te	el: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716	03-1134	09/17/2003	066A C008001	
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:	
29 Payson St	Kamenides Jennifer		29 Payson St			
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type: Change of Use -			
Proposed Use:		Propose	ed Project Description			
Conditional Use: Single Family w	v/Daycare up to 12 children			amily w/Daycare up	to 12 children	
Dept:ZoningStatusNote:8/7/03 Conditional Use at1)The Zoning Board of Appealsbuffer to prevent children fro property opposite Washburn	s conditioned their approval m reaching the abutter's gara	- with one cond stating that add	tional buffering, w	ow. hich must be a fence	Ok to Issue: 🗹	
2) It is understood that the first a separate review and approv			children. Any inc	rease in the number of	of children requires	
Dept: Building Statu	s: Approved	Reviewer	: Jeanine Bourke	Approval I	Date: 10/02/2003	
Note:					Ok to Issue: 🔽	
1) This is a Change of Use ONL	Y permit. It does NOT authors	orize any constr	uction activities.			
 Application approval based u and approrval prior to work. 	pon information provided by	y applicant. Any	deviation from ap	proved plans require	es separate review	
Dept: Fire Statu	s: Approved with Condition	ns Reviewer	: Lt. MacDougal	Approval]	Date: 09/24/2003	
Note:					Ok to Issue:	
1) state fire marshall approve re	quired					

Comments:

9/17/2003-kwd: CofO paid for under permit #03-0454, which was for in-home occupation of daycare up to 6 children; final inspection was done, no CofO issued. Credit that towards this CofO per MJN. kwd

Citr	y of Portland, Ma	aine - Ruil	ding or lise l	Permi	t Annlication	Per	mit No:	Sermit Issue Date:		JED CBL:	
-	Congress Street, 04		•				03-1318	JAN 1	റാബ	14 066A CC	08001
	tion of Construction:		Owner Name:				Address:		<u> </u>	Phone:	
29 F	Payson St		Kamenides Jer	mifer		29 Pa	ayson St		0071	ANPhone	
Busir	ess Name:		Contractor Name	:		Contra	actor Address:		UHIL	Phone	
Lesse	e/Buyer's Name		Phone:				t Type:			<u>l</u>	Zone:
]	Shee	ds				K-5
Past	Use:		Proposed Use:			Perm	it Fee:	Cost of Wor	k:	CEO District:	7
Sin	gle Family w/12 child	l daycare	Single Family	w/12 cl	hild daycare		\$30.00	5	0.00	3	
			w/7' x7' shed			FIRE	DEPT:	Approved Denied		SCTION: iroup: 5 ALL TOMPOY ture: MB	Type: cessory Shed
Prop	osed Project Description					1				TEMPOY	ary
7' x	7' Rubbermaid shed					Signa	ture:		Signa		-1/12/04
						PEDE	STRIAN ACT	IVITIES DIST	RICT	(P.A.D.)	
						Actio	а: 🗌 Аррго	ved 🗌 Ap	proved	w/Conditions	Denied
						Signa	ture:			Date:	
	nit Taken By:		pplied For:			<u> </u>	Zoning	g Approva	al		
kw	/d	10/1	7/2003								
1.	This permit applicat			Sp	ecial Zone or Revi	ews	Zoni	ng Appeal		Historic Pres	ervation
	Applicant(s) from m Federal Rules.	ecting applie	cable State and		horeland	d	Variano	æ		Not in Distri	ct or Landmar
2.	Building permits do septic or electrical v		plumbing,		vetland		Miscell	ancous		Does Not Re	quire Review
3.	Building permits are within six (6) month	is of the date	of issuance.	F	lood Zone		Conditi	onal Use		Requires Rev	view
	False information m permit and stop all v	•	e a building		ubdivision		interpre	etation		Approved	
				🗆 s	ite Plan			red		Approved w/	Conditions
				Maj	Minor Min	I	Denied				
				Date	1 12/04		Date:			Date: XMB	<u> </u>
					T T					0	

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

Location/Address of Construction:	1-29	Payson st	-	
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure		Square Footage of Lot	500	00
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# ClabA COOB	Owner: Jennif	1 Komenides		Telephone: NN - 1N4 Z
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Jennife 29 Au	ame, address & telephone: Kameniles son St. n.f. Me. 04102		$\frac{\text{Ost Of } N/A}{\text{ce: } 30.99}$
Current Specific use: Proposed Specific use:	~	Daycare (12 chil teration	ldær	<u></u>
Project description: 7x7 Rubbermind	shed f	for storage		
4 C				
Contractor's name, address & telephone:	J/A	rober Komenides	L	
Mailing address: 29 Paypon Stree Pochand, Mr. 14	£	РЪ	one:	102-1792

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Residential Application Checklist. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

At the discretion of the Planning and Development Department, additional information may be required prior to permit approval. For further information stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to functionate and the property of the provision of the codes applicable to functionate and the property of the provision of the codes applicable to functionate and the provision of the codes applicable to functionate and the provision of the codes applicable to functionate and the property of the provision of the codes applicable to functionate and the property of the provision of the codes applicable to functionate the second between the provision of the codes applicable to functionate the property of the provision of the codes applicable to functionate the provision of the codes applicable to functionate the property of the provision of the codes applicable to functionate the property of the provision of the codes applicable to functionate the provision of the provision of the code of the provision of t

,/	}	/		DEF	ĊĨŶ	OF PC	ANG INSP ARTLAND, 7	ME	
Signature of applicant:	·IU		Dat	Ē		<u>64//</u>	20903		
Permit Fee: \$30.00 for the fir	st \$1000.0	0 Construction Cost, \$	9.00		addi E	tiona	1.\$1000.(∬ ₩	<u>M</u> .cost	

This is not a Permit; you may not commence any work until the Permit is issued.

D: /2 20 / <u>Received from Olivia Marta Ecuaph</u> <u>Location of Work</u> <u>Marta Ecuaph</u> <u>Building (Fee:</u> <u>Site Fee:</u> <u>Certificate of Occupancy Fee:</u> <u>Total:</u> <u>Location</u> <u>Building (IL)</u> <u>Plumbing (I5)</u> <u>Electrical (I2)</u> <u>Site Plan (U2)</u> <u>Other Zonin</u> <u>Artania</u>		Original Receipt
Location of Work In Dulation of Mork Cost of Construction \$	an a	J: 13 20
Location of Work In Dulation of Mork Cost of Construction \$	Received from	Marta Prunekt
Permit Fee \$Site Fee: Certificate of Occupancy Fee: Total:Site Plan (U2) Building (IL) Plumbing (I5) Electrical (I2) Site Plan (U2)	The second second states and the second s	
Permit Fee \$Site Fee: Certificate of Occupancy Fee: Total: Building (IL) Plumbing (I5) Electrical (I2) Site Plan (U2)	Cost of Construction	\$ Building Fee:
Total: <u>150</u> Building (IL) Plumbing (I5) Electrical (I2) Site Plan (U2)		Examples and services and services
		Total: ing (I5) Electrical (I2) Site Plan (U
	Menundia in A	
No work is to be started until permit issue Please keep original receipt for your record		original receipt for your recu